
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1263
ANSWERED ON:10.03.2005
AIRPORT AT NAVI MUMBAI
Chavan Shri Harischandra Deoram;Gaikwad Shri Eknath Mahadeo;Prabhu Shri Suresh Prabhakar;Rathod Shri Harisingh Nasaru

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether a project proposal for development o f an International Airport at Navi Mumbai through public-private participation has been submitted by Government of Maharashtra;

(b) if so, when alongwith the estimated cost of the project; and

(c) the decision taken by the Union Government thereon?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE(INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION ( SHRI PRAFUL PATEL )

(a):- Yes, Sir.

(b):-The proposal with an estimated cost of Rs.3500 crores was submitted to the Government in September 2000.

(c):-M/s City and Industrial Development Corporation(CIDCO) have been advised to carry out the simulation study for the proposed operations at the new site with a view to determine that there would b e n o conflict of flying operations at Chhatrapati Shivaji International Airport, Mumbai due to the orientations of the runway proposed at Navi Mumbai.
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